
EASTWOOD RYDE NETBALL ASSOCIATION  

2026 Committee Contact List 
 

 

EXECUTIVE POSITIONS 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

President Karen Waud OAM president@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Vice President Greg Collins vicepres@ernanetball.com.au 0402 971 970 

Secretary Sue Martin secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

Treasurer Katrina Doring treasurer@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Assistant Treasurer Deanna Dalziel asstreas@ernanetball.com.au 0413 457 665 

Coaching Convenor Debbie Frankenberg coaching@ernanetball.com.au 0414 256 864 

Competitions Convenor Trevor Carlyle-Hoggan competitions@ernanetball.com.au 0411 140 608 

Representative Coordinator Pia Fenson reps@ernanetball.com.au 0432 344 830 

Selection Convenor Kelly Knowles selections@ernanetball.com.au  0407 999 957 

Sponsorship and Grants 

Coordinator 
Sutha Siva sponsorship@ernanetball.com.au 0411 110 014 

Umpiring Convenor Jacquelyn Osborne umpiring@ernanetball.com.au 0413 706 333 

 

NON-EXECUTIVE ELECTED PERSONNEL 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

Carnival Convenor Anne Doring OAM doring@tpg.com.au 0419 233 686 

Compliance and Safety 

Officer 
 compliance@ernanetball.com.au  

Facility Coordinator Karen Waud OAM facilitycoordinator@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Ground Supervisor – MB Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com 0419 985 251 

Grounds Supervisor - BF    

Member Protection Officer Anna Vaughn anna.vaughn@hotmail.com 0400 361 712 

Marketing Convenor Alexandra Wing marketing@ernanetball.com.au 0413 108 863 

Registrar Sue Martin registrar@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

League Representative 

Coordinator 
Andy Stephen leaguereps@ernanetball.com.au 0421 587 888 

League Selection Convenor Katrina Doring leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Coaching Dev. Convenor    

Umpiring Dev. Convenor Despina Hasapis despina.hasapis@outlook.com 0419 469 180 

 

 

  



SUB-COMMITTEES 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

Appeals Committee – President (Chairperson), Competitions Convenor and 5 elected nominees from 5 elected 

independent members (7 in all) 

CHAIRPERSON Karen Waud OAM president@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Competitions Convenor Trevor Carlyle-Hoggan competitions@ernanetball.com.au 0411 140 608 

Committee Pia Fenson reps@ernanetball.com.au 0432 344 830 

Committee Libby Klingberg woolwhich.secretary@gmail.com 0422 287 560 

Committee Kristin Siva iasc@indiaavenue.com.au 0431 275 249 

Committee    

Committee    

Carnival Committee – Convenor, member of the Competitions Committee, member of the Umpiring Committee 

and 7 elected members (10 in all) 

CONVENOR Anne Doring OAM doring@tpg.com.au 0419 233 686 

Competitions Committee    

Umpiring Representative    

Committee Katrina Doring treasurer@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Committee Ruth Ross ruth_annross@yahoo.com.au 0407 002 846 

Committee Lorna Humphreys lornah@ozemail.com.au 0414 482 724 

Committee Deanna Dalziel asstreas@ernanetball.com.au 0413 457 665 

Committee    

Committee    

Coaching Development Committee – Coaching Convenor, Coaching Development Convenor and 3 elected 

members (5 in all)  

CONVENOR Debbie Frankenberg coaching@ernanetball.com.au 0414 256 864 

Coaching Dev. Convenor    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Competitions Committee – Competitions Convenor, Registrar, Umpiring Committee representative and 4 

elected members (7 in all) 

CONVENOR Trevor Carlyle-Hoggan competitions@ernanetball.com.au 0411 140 608 

Registrar Sue Martin registrar@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

Umpiring Representative    

Committee Lila Larsen lila.larsen1@gmail.com 0450 452 304 

Committee Bronwyn Ryan bronwynannryan@gmail.com 0403 688 149 

Committee Vicki Masulans vmasulans@gmail.com  0422 409 159 

Committee    

 



Constitution Committee – Secretary (Convenor), 2 Executive and a representative from 4 different clubs (7 in 

all) 

CONVENOR Sue Martin secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

Executive Kelly Knowles selections@ernanetball.com.au  0407 999 957 

Executive    

Committee Lila Larsen lila.larsen1@gmail.com 0450 452 304 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Committee    

Committee    

Grievance and Dispute Resolution Committee – Vice President (Chair), Umpire Convenor and 3 non-executive 

association members (5 in all) 

Chair Greg Collins vicepres@ernanetball.com.au 0402 971 970 

Umpire Convenor Jacqui Osborne umpiring@ernanetball.com.au 0413 706 333 

Committee Anna Vaughn anna.vaughn@hotmail.com 0400 361 712 

Committee Ben Bana Benny125@hotmail.com 0412 555 709 

Committee    

Grounds Committee – 2 Grounds Supervisors and 1 elected member (3 in all) 

Ground Supervisor Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Ground Supervisor Lila Larsen lila.larsen1@gmail.com 0450 452 304 

Committee    

League Representative Committee – League Representative Coordinator (Convenor), Secretary, Treasurer, 

League Selection Convenor, Sponsorship and Grants Coordinator, Coaching Convenor (6 in all) 

CONVENOR Andy Stephen leaguereps@ernanetball.com.au 0421 587 888 

Secretary Sue Martin secretary@ernanetball.com.au 0409 914 921 

Treasurer Katrina Doring treasurer@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

League Selection Convenor Katrina Doring leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

Sponsorship and Grants 

Coordinator 
Sutha Siva sponsorship@ernanetball.com.au 0411 110 014 

Coaching Convenor Debbie Frankenberg coaching@ernanetball.com.au 0414 256 864 

League Representative Working Committee: League Representative Coordinator (Convenor) and 6 elected 

members (7 in all) 

CONVENOR Andy Stephen leaguereps@ernanetball.com.au 0421 587 888 

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Selection Committee  

SELECTIONS CONVENOR Kelly Knowles selections@ernanetball.com.au  0407 999 957 

LEAGUE SELECTIONS 

CONVENOR 
Katrina Doring leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au 0410 507 079 

mailto:leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au
mailto:leagueselections@ernanetball.com.au


Selector Nerida Cracknell nerida.cracknell@det.nsw.edu.au 0418 207 261 

Selector Anne Doring OAM doring@tpg.com.au 0419 233 686 

Selector Emily Bills e.bills39@gmail.com 0407 936 256 

Selector Karen Waud OAM president@ernanetball.com.au 0403 198 858 

Selector    

Selector    

Selector    

Selector    

Reserve    

Trainee Selector    

Trainee Selector    

Trainee Selector    

Trophy and Events Committee – Assistant Treasurer and 6 elected (7 in all) 

Assistant Treasurer Deanna Dalziel asstreas@ernanetball.com.au 0413 457 665 

Committee Sue Woodhouse suewoodybob@bigpond.com  0419 985 251 

Committee Ruth Ross ruth_annross@yahoo.com.au 0407 002 846 

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    

Umpiring Committee – Umpiring Convenor, Umpiring Development Convenor and 11 elected  

(13 in all) 

CONVENOR Jacqui Osborne umpiring@ernanetball.com.au 0413 706 333 

Development Convenor Despina Hasapis despina.hasapis@outlook.com 0419 469 180 

Committee Melissa Fratzia mfratzia@bigpond.net.au 0408 266 078 

Committee Rachael Fratzia rachael1848@gmail.com 0490 449 078 

Committee Maddison Clancy woolwich.umpires@gmail.com 0417 249 660 

Committee Simon Janda Simon.janda@gmail.com 0405 594 284 

Committee Pia Fenson stgnetballpresident@gmail.com 0432 344 830 

Committee Suzanne Tritton Suzanne_tritton@bigpond.com 0412 845 277 

Committee Jordyn Chapple Jordan.chapp@gmail.com 0469 744 348 

Committee Claire Sellar sellarclaire@gmail.com 0466 350 667 

Committee    

Committee    

Committee    
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